Lakeland Joint School District #272

5506 N. Washington St.
Rathdrum, ID 83858

208-687-0431

LJSD Vision: A community committed to academic excellence ...

dedicated to student success.

Board Agenda Item
Request

AGENDA ITEM: Winter Exam Schedule

PURPOSE: Approval of THS and LHS winter exam
schedule

MEETING DATE: 10/15/2025
PREPARED BY: Sierra Schrader
SUPERINTENDENT RECOMMENDATION: It is the superintendent’s

recommendation to approve the high school testing schedule and the revised
school days that those tests take place.



Winter 2026

Zero hour final schedule determined by instructor

Monday, January 19, 2026

e No School

Tuesday, January 20, 2026
First Bell 7:30

1st Period Exam-7:35-9:35
2nd period Exam 9:40-11:40
Lunch 11:40-12:10
Buses Depart 12:15
Teacher office hours 12:20-3:00

Wednesday, January 21, 2026
First Bell 7:30

3rd Period Exam-7:35-9:35
4th period Exam 9:40-11:40
Lunch 11:40-12:10
Buses Depart 12:15
Teacher office hours 12:20-3:00

Thursday, January 22, 2026
First Bell 7:30

5th Period Exam- 7:35-9:35
6th period Exam 9:40-11:40
Lunch 11:40-12:10
Buses Depart 12:15
Senior projects 12:30-2:30

Friday, January 23, 2026
e No Students-Professional workday

e End of First semester



Monday, June 1, 2026
e Regular Bell Schedule

Tuesday, June 2, 2026
e Regular bell Schedule

Wednesday, June 3, 2026
First Bell 7:30

1st Period Exam-7:35-9:35
2nd period Exam 9:40-11:40
Lunch 11:40-12:10
Buses Depart 12:15
Teacher office hours 12:20-3:00

Thursday, June 4, 2026
First Bell 7:30

3rd Period Exam-7:35-9:35
4th period Exam 9:40-11:40
Lunch 11:40-12:10
Buses Depart 12:15
Teacher office hours 12:20-3:00

Friday, June 5, 2026
First Bell 7:30

5th Period Exam- 7:35-9:35
6th period Exam 9:40-11:40
Lunch 11:40-12:10
Buses Depart 12:15
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